JAMES A. RICE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
2929 W. HIGHLAND BLVD.
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53208

February 22, 2006

City of Milwaukee Clerk
200 East Wells Street. Room 205
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Re: Benjamin Rothschild
CI File Number: 05-8-345

Dear Clerk:

Please be advised that Benjamin Rothschild has retained me in the above referenced matter
such, I am requesting an Appeal Hearing. Please forward all correspondence to my office.
Thank you for your courtesy and kind attention in this matter.
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James A Rme
Attorney at Law

Very truly yours
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CHY OF MILEAUKEE November 15, 2005
, '\ Benjamin Allen Rothschild
WEENOT LT PH 2 TT o) N orth Cass Street (Apartment 114)
ROMALD 0. LEDMRARDT Milwaukee, W1 53202
CITY CLERK 262-210-2501
City Clerk’s Office o
200 East Wells Street
City Hall, Room 205
Milwaukee, W1 53202
414-286-2221
Re: Claim for damages incurred in towing

To Whom It May Concern:

My name is Benjamin Rothschild. I am currently a MIAD student and resident at
the Colonial, at 826 North Cass Street. On Friday, November 4, 2005, I parked at
914 E Kilbourn Avenue with my District 4 Overnight parking pass, as I do most
nights.

[ woke up the next morning only to hear my car alarm going off, as my car was
towed away. Unfortunately, there was no sign posted when I parked the evening
before, for if there were any signs posted for the proceeding event, I could have
easily, and would have, parked at any of the many spots on Cass, Wells, or even
Mason.

To make things even worse, I picked up my car the following Monday, after it was
held for two days (as the lot was closed by the time [ was able to make it to the lot
where my car was being held, on Lincoin Ave.).

Not only was I charged nearly $200 for towing, storage, and "illegal” parking, but
also my new truck was damaged as it was taken from me.

My truck was returned with major damage to the left side of the front bumper. The
hote is too large for fiberglass repair and needs to be replaced. Enclosed with this
letter is an estimate of the cost of repair ($1429.36).

Also enclosed is a copy of the parking ticket and towing receipt. [ appreciate your
time and hope to settle this case with as much ease as possible.

Sincerely,

l - . . ‘*':.:'\W'__‘ﬁ,———"_//
Benjamin Allen Rothschild




=
O e
2

F

FINISHING TOUCH ARUTO BODY,
5306 DOUGLAS AVE.
RACINE, WI 53402

262-681-8890 FAX:

I

CE:

CD LCG NO 2952-1

INC

262-661-8891

DATE 11/11/05

SHOP: FINISHING TOUCH AUTO BODY INSP DATE: 11/11/05
ADDRESS: 5306 DOUGLAS AVE PHONE 1: (262) 681-8890
CITY STATE: RACINE, WI FAX: (262)681-8891
zIp: 53402~
OWNER: ROTHSCHILD, VICKI HOME PHONE:  (262)681-2944
ADDRESS : 10 SANAWOOD CT WORK PHONE:  (262)260-3845
CITY STATE: RACINE, WI
ZIP: 53402
LIC#: STATE: VIN: NONE
BODY COLOR: BLACK MILEAGE:
CONDITION: ACCTNG CTL#:
*=USER-ENTERED VALUE E=REPLACE OEM NG=REPLACF
EC=REPLACE ECONOMY UE=REPLACE OE SURPLUS UC=RECC & err
UM=REMAN/REBUILT PRT EU=REPLACE SALVAGE EP=F” Sl .
OE=REPLACE PXN OE SRPLS  PC=PXN RECONDITIONED P> OV o 7
TE=PARTL REPL PRICE ET=PARTL REPL LABOR SO 7 e |
I=REPAIR L=REFINTSH LA
TT=TWO~TONE CG=CHIPGUARD ggﬁﬁgﬁ\wgk
N=ADDITIONAL LABOR RI=R&I ASSEMBLY | Q@R N q
AA=RPPEAR ALLOWANCE RP=RELATED PRI" g@§§) NS Ongﬁigﬁzﬁﬁ
; Qo N O A
1999 DODGE RAM 150/1500  LARAMIE SLT 2L ‘?*g'gﬁ-" €£Q§QQ$§§63.2
CODE:  N8182A/A OPTNS N/24FZBACDH ‘ X0
& :

OPTIONS:

TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES TWO- ~JRFACES

4-WHEEL DRIVE HEATEL JL MIRRORS

POWER DOOR LOCKS POWER & -

TILT STEERING WHEEL AIR CONL NG

CRUISE CONTROL
OP GDE MC DESCRIPTION MFG.PART NO. PRICE AJ% 2% HOURS R
EC 0019  BUMPER, FRONT ECONOMY PART 650.00* 4.0%1
L 0019 # BUMPER, FRONT REFINISH 5.0%4

# = 13, 10

L STRIPES REFINISH 2.0%4x

3 ITEMS
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1999 DODEE RAM 150/1500 LARAMIE SLT ZDOOR STANDARD CAB
CD LOG NO 2952-1

FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES

OTHER PARTS £50.00
PAINT MATERIAL 182.00
PARTS & MATERIAL TOTAL {TAXABLE) 832.00
LABOR RATE REPLACE HRS REPAIR HRS
1-SHEET METAL 48.00 4.0 192.00
2~-MECH/ELEC 60.00
3-FRAME 52.00
4-REFINISH 48.00 7.0 336.00
5-PAINT MATERIAL ' 26.00
LABOR TOTAL {TAXABLE) 528.00

SUBLET REPAIRS (TAXABLE)
TOWING (TAXABLE}
STORAGE (TAXABLE)

TAXABLE TOTAL 1,360.00
TIERED TAX 1 1,360.00 @ 5.100% 69.36
TIERED TAX 2 @ 5.10C%
TIERED TAX 3 @ 5.100%
TIERED TAX TOTAL 69.36
GRCES TOTAL 1,429.36
NET TOTAL 1,429.36

ADP SHOPLINK UK093 ES CP LOG 2952-1 DATE 11/11/05 04:16:44PM R6.37 CD 10/05

HOST LGCG
(C} 2998 ~ 2005 ADP CLAIMS SCLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

0.9 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS EST. BASED ON ADP TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF ONE OR MORE REPLACEMENT
PARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTCR VEHICLE.
WARRANTIES APPLICABLE TO THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE REPLACEMENT PARTS RATHER THAN BY THE
MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTCOR VEHICLE,

*FFNOTICE*** THIS IS A PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE. ADDITICNAL CHANGES TO THE
ESTIMATE MAY BE REQUIRED FOR ACTUAL REPAIR,

**HCUSTOMER RIGHTS***  PLEASE BE AWARE THAT THE ULTIMATE CHOICE CF WHERE YOUR
VEHICLE WILL BE REPAIRED IS SCLELY YOURS. NO INDIVIDUAL OR INSURANCE COMPANY
CAN DEMAND YCU TC REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE AT A PARTICULAR REPAIR FACILITY.
FEAWARRANTY ** ¥ ALL WORK PREFORMED AT THIS REPAIR FACILITY, EXCLUDING RUST
REPAIRE, ARE EBACEKED BY A& FULL WARRANTY.

DRGE  Z



that the vehicie listed below was
ed/stopped/standing at the listed location in
tion of Milwaukee Vehicle Code(s) listed.

PARKING. VIOLATION

Ctaio: 328086765 . st 1 7

Date.. . SAT NOV 65, 2005 Toe: 07:08 AM
- -7 g

Licese:  AVE410, Plate Type: ATK o

Stabe:  WI Perait:

Bp: 06 - folo: .. RED

Make: ooDG Body Type:  PICKUP

lox 914 E KILBOURN AVE .. - — "3

Officer:  LEWIS Payroll b 71779

hgery: - CITY OF MILW . Yok Lee  PE =

3I280867L5.
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Thank You For Your Favment







City of Milwaukee Tow Lot
COMPLAINT AND INVESTIGATION FORM

-CITY USE ONLY- -CUSTOMER INFORMATION-
Tows: [ 2 S /L > NAME: _ /% jam g Roths L. /d
pates /[ — 7-00 ADDRESS: /O Soph/npud o4 /i ﬁwﬁsﬁ“

. ' =y
CLERK ID: L’?Z’ 5/(?/3" PHONE #:/'02{; 9~ (- % } *Zf} oL ;
C) 202 ~2/0-2S0 /
COMPLAINT: paterien: 1/ 7/05
CITIZEN'S STATEMENT

[orrt  Bumper  Lomplehe //;,, —oen, (Lot} ScoE)

T, " Z v
o E o W"‘ TR { A

/ SI GNA TEIRE ' DATE

~-OVER-



-CONT-

CIRCLE AREAS OF DAMAGES USING THE DIAGRAMS BELOW

DRIVER'S SIDE ... PASSENGER'S SIDE

.....

FRONT o BALK

[N e\

To lee a claim for *DAMAGE TO or THEFT FROM* your vehlcée Wnte a detanled £etter and send to
_ ERK'S-OFFICE e e , T
200 EAST WELLS STREET
CITY HALL, ROOM 205
MILWAUKEE, WI 53202
414-286-2221

-CITY USE ONLY-
ROUTE TO: 6 D.LAWRENCE 6 L.BLACK

__ INVESIGATION RESULTS
6 RETURN TO LINDA

DATE:

' SIGNATURE:

Formstowlodcomplaintandinvestigazionform/revised: (3705 imb



